Jie 243

76 Broadway
Sacramento, CA 95818
phone 916.568,.7676

V . . ) :
ConocoPhillips BT e

February 1, 2005

Mr. Chris Panaitescu

Thrifty Ol Company
813116 Imperial Highway
Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670

RE: Response to Thrifty Oil Company Letter Dated December 30, 2004
Former Thrifty Oil Co. Station #054 (ConocoPhillips 2602486)
2504 Casiro Valley Boulevard
Castro Valley, CA

Dear Mr. Panaitescu:

This letter has been prepared in response to the Thrifty Oil Company (Thrifty) letter dated December 30,
2004 to ConocoPhillips and Alameda County Health Care Agency (Alameda County) regarding the
above-referenced site. The letter suggests a recent release of hydrocarbons has occurred at the site and
requests underground storage tank (UST) system testing results and maintenance/repair records. Records
responsive to this request are attached. ConocoPhllhps has rewcwed these records and does not believe
that they are indicative of a recent release.

Thnfty suggests a rccent release may have occurred at the site based on spikes in dissolved hydrocarbons
in select onsite wells, Based on a review of the data, ConocoPhillips has the following observations:

e Hydrocarbon spikes are consistent with historic patterns observed at the site, which have shown
large fluctuations of hydrocarbon concentrations. This most recently occurred with an increase in
dissolved hydrocarbon concentrations in well RE-3 during the third quarter 2004, followed by a
decrease in concentrations during the fourth quarter 2004. Prior data show similar patterns with
much larger fluctuations.

¢ Recent dissolved phase hydrocarbon levels are consistent with historic onsite dissolved phase
hydrocarbon levels.

s During the fourth quarter 2004, increased dissolved hydrocarbon levels noted in wells RE-6 and
RE-7 are separated by well FW-1, which did not show a corresponding increase.

s The site is likely being impacted by an offsite source. This is based on historical levels of
aromatic hydrocarbons as well as methyl tertiary butyl ether (MTBE) noted in offsite and
upgradient well RS-9. Concentrations of dissolved hydrocarbons noted in this well beginning in
1991 have likely migrated toward the former Thrifty site. Further, the concentrations of
hydrocarbons noted in well RS-9 may not have been along the centerline of the plume and thus
concentrations from an offsite source may have been higher, and are now being seen on the
former Thrifty property.




o Thrifty well RE-1 previously contained elevated dissolved hydrocarbon concentrations, which
may have migrated downgradient, and are now being observed in wells RE-3 and RE-4.

+ ConocoPhillips has not used MTBE in the fuel dispensed at the site since at least December 2000
and thus the recently noted MTBE cannot be the result of a new release.

Clearly, no pattern has been established to date that has not been seen before at this sité and therefore,
combined with the fact that ConocoPhillips is not utilizing MTBE in fuel; it is our opinion the data does
not support that a new release has occurred. T

Please contact me at (916) 558-7604 should you have any questions concerning this matter.

Sincerely,

Sy Sl

Liz Sewell, RG
Site Manager
Risk Management & Remediation

Attachments

cc: Mr. Amir Gholami, Alameda County
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La e Triangle Environmental, Inc.

2525 West Burbank Blvd., Burbank, CA 91505-2302
(818) 840-7020 (818) 840-6929

UST TESTING SYSTEMS SUMMARY SHEET

Precision Underground Storage Tank System Leak Test

Client:
Conoco Phillips Co. 11
600N Driry Ashfond Facility # 2602486
Houston, TX 77079 Test Date: 5/ 5/04
David Cemille
30160
Facility: 2602486 ANNUAL TEST - GDF# 9270 Work #: 20005257
Facility # 2602486 County: ALAMEDA
2504 CASTRO VALLEY BLVD Cross Street: CASTRO VALLEY & STANTON
CASTRO VALLEY, CA 94546
Tank Test System Tank Line :
# Product Capacity Type Rate/Results Ullage Result  Rate/Result ~ L/D Resalt
e
1 Unleaded Regular 9816 N/A N/A N/A PASS
2 Unleaded Plus 9816 N/A N/A N/A PASS
3 Unleaded Premium 93816 N/A N/A N/A PASS
Certified By: Technician: Ronnie Humphries State Lic. #s:
Warmi \an/ Mifgr's #:
006-05-0086 2/
Comments: :
Stage I A/L & pressure decay. Compliance L/D & monitor certification ‘ ’

This precision tank testing system has been third party evaluated according to the guidelines of the EPA
procedures for annual leak detection systems and found to exceed the criteria of detecling a leak of 0.10
gph with a Pd >95% and Pfa <5% as required by Local, State and Federal EPA UST Technical
Standards Part 280 for precision testing systems. This SB-989 secondary containment testing system
exceeds the criteria for detection as required by state and local agencies.



Triangle Environmental, Inc.

SYSTEMS TANK, LINE AND LEAK DETECTOR TEST REPORT

Facility:

Tank #: 1
Product:

Test Msthod:
Capacity:
Diameter (in}):

Product Level (in):
Liquid Volume {Gals):
Liquid Percent (%):
Specific Gravity:
Coef. of Expansion:
Water On Tank (in):
Water In Tank (in):
Product Temp. {F):
Head Pressure (psi):
Test Start Time:

Test End Time:

Test Rate (gph):

Test Result:

Facility # 2602486

Unleaded Regular

a816

N/A

Test Date: 5/5/04
Work #: 290052?57 :

Test Method:
Manufacturer:

L/D Model:

L/D Serial #:

Line Drain Back (ml):
L/D Trip Time (sec):
Holding Pressure (psi):
Metering Pressure (psi):
L/D Test Rate (gph):
L/D Result:

RILFTA
FE Petro
STP-MLD
01101325
42

2

32

1

30

PASS

Test Method:
UllageVolume (gals.):
Ullage Test Time:
Ullage Vacuum (psi):
Ullage Result:

ULLAGE

N/A

New leak detector?

Test Method:

Pump Brand:

System Type:

Line Pressure (psi):
Line Start Time:
Line End Time:

Line Start Level:
Line End Level:
Line Test Rate (gph):
Line Test Result:

Na

N/A




Triangle Environmental, Inc.
SYSTEMS TANK, LINE AND LEAK DETECTOR TEST REPORT
Facility: Facility # 2602436
Tank #: 2 Test Date: 5/ 5/04

Product: Unleaded Plus Work # 20005257

Tes Method . FT

Test Method: _
Capacity: 9816 Manufacturer:  Vaporless
Diameter (in): L/D Model:  LD2000
Product Level (in): L/D Serial # 00121246
Liquid Volume {Gals): Line Drain Back (ml): 89
Ligquid Percent (%): ' L/D Trip Time (sec): 1
Specific Gravity: Holding Pressure (psi): 30
Cocf. of Expansion: Metering Pressure (psi): 9
Water On Tank (in): L/D Test Rate (gph): 3.0
Water In Tank (in): L/D Resul:  PASS
Product Temp. (F): New leak detsctor? No
Head Pressure (psi):
Test Start Time: LR WAy
Test End Time: Test Method:
Test Rate (gph): Pump Brand:
Test Result: N/A System Type:
L — _ Line Pressure {psi):
VL j Line Start Time:
TestMethod:  ULLAGE Line End Time:
UltageVolume (gals.): Line Start Level:
Ullage Test Time: Line End Level:
Ullage Vacuum (psi): Line Test Rate (gph):

Ullage Result:  N/A Line Test Result:  N/A




Triangle Environmental, Inc.
SYSTEMS TANK, LINE AND LEAK DETECTOR TEST REPORT

Facility: Facility # 2602486

Tank #: 3 Test Date: 5/ 5/04
Product: Unleaded Premium Work #: 20005257

Test Method: R FTA

Test Method:

Capacity: 9816 Manufacturer:  FE Petro
Diameter {in): L/D Model: STP-MLD
Product Level (in): L/D Serial # 01161326
Liquid Volume (Gals): Line Drain Back (ml): 71
Lignid Percent (0): L/D Trip Time (sec): 1
Specific Gravity: Holding Pressure (psi): 24
Coef. of Expansiot: Metering Pressure (psi): 13
Water On Tank (in}: L/D Test Rate (gph}: 3.0
‘Water In Tank (in): L/DResult: PASS
Product Temp. (F): New leak detactor? No
Head Pressure (psi): R T e i '
Test Start Time: |
Test End Time: Test Method:
Test Rate (gph): ; Pump Brand:
TestResult:  N/A System Type:

Line Pressure {psi):
RO e Ot e e Line Start Time:
Test Method: ULLAGE Line End Time:

| UllageVolume (gals.): : Line Start Level:

Ullage Test Time: Line End Level:

Ullage Vacuum (psi): Line Test Rate (gph):
Ullage Result: N/A Line Test Result:  N/A




Triangle Environmental, Inc.
UST MONITOR CERTIFICATION SUMMARY SHEET

Client:
Conoco Phillips Co. e
600 N Dairy Ashford F&Clhty # 2602486
Houston, TX 77079

e est Date: 5/5/04
Facility: 2602486

1 Work #: 20005257

Facility # 2602486 Conntys ALAMEDA
2504 CASTRO VALLEY BLVD

Cross Street; CASTRO VALLEY &S
CASTRO VALLEY, CA 94546

Monitor model: VEEDER-ROOT TLS-350
Serial #: 81051415705001 Certification Result: PASS

Sensor Type:  Quantity: Result:

Tank Annular ; 3 Pass Annular Type: Dry
Waste Oil Annular : ¢ N/A Audible Alarm?  Yes
Waste Oil Sump: 0 N/A Visual Alarm?  Yes
Vadose Wells : 0 N/A Fail Safe?  Yes

Line Pressure : 0 N/A Positive Shut-off? Yes
Turbine Sump : 3 Pass Gauge Only Result:  Pass
Line Trench : 0 N/A ATG Monthly? No

Fill Sump : 0 N/A ATGCSLD? No

Comments:

There was about | gallon of water in the 89 turbine sump, there was about 8 oz of fuel in the 91
turbine sump.

This certifies that the monitor and sensors, as listed above, are operational and ealibrated per the
manufacturer's specification.

Inspected By: Rﬂ""“‘ \WW

Romnie Humphries




Triangle Environmental, Inc.
UST TESTING SYSTEMS SUMMARY SHEET

Stagell Underground Storage Tank System Test

Client:

Conoco Phillips Co. 13 7
600 N Deiry Ashford Facility # 2602486
Houston, TX 77079 Test Date: 5/ 5/04
Kathy Strickland

(602) 728-7149

Facility: 2602486 ANNUAL TEST - GDF#: 9270 Work #: 20005257
Facility # 2602486 County: ALAMEDA

2504 CASTRO VALLEY BLVD Cross Street: CASTRO VALLEY & STANTON

CASTRO VALLEY, CA 94546
P

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 2 Stage IT Results
Type Type Assist. Mfg, Manifolded l Decay | Hass. A/L | Roots A/L | Blockage |Lig- Remvl I
Dual Point Assist Gilbarco YES PASS N/A PASS N/A N/A
. ‘Certified By: Q . \i , - Technician: Ronnie Humphries
Comments:

Stage II A/L. & pressure decay. Compliance L/D & monitor certification




Triangle Environmental, Inc.

PRESSURE DECAY TEST
Facility: Facility # 2602486 Test Date: 5/5/04
Results: PASS Total # of Gas Nozzles: 10 Work #: 20005257
S R e ————————

Tank Epi- Capa- Gas Ullage Level Ipit. _ Pressure After # Minute, inches H20:  Reguit

# Product sode city Volume Volume (Inch) in._L 1 2 3 4 5 Allowable| (PF,})
| L | UnlcadedRegular | 1 | 9816 | 5021 | 4795 [4621] ' | P ] |
|2 | UnleadedPlus | 1 | 9816 | 2717 | 7099 {2959 ' | | | | | |
_3 | UnleadedPremium | 1 9816 | 5053 4763 |4643 | | | | | | | ' J
ALl AL | 1 ] 29448 112791 | 16657, |2 12 J199] 2 |2 |19l 199 | P |

ET PR




Triangle Environmental, Inc.
ROOTS METER A/L NOZZLE TEST RESULTS
Facility: Facility # 2602486 Test Date: 5/5/04
Results: PASS Work #: 20005257
Air Air

Gallons Time Flow Rate  Meter  Meter Air Result

Dispenser Episode Product Dispenced (SEC) (GPM) Start Finish ... Total AlL  {PF.h)
101 Unleaded Plus 7.12 101 P
"1 | 1 [ Unleaded Premium | | [ 743 | ' | [0s4 | P
1 | 1 | Unleaded Regular | 1 [ 631 | ; | 08 | P |
ﬁz | t | UnleadedPlus | | | 866 | | | lo93 | P |
. 2 [t | Unleaded Premium | ] [ 848 | ] | 1095 | P |
2 | 1 | Unleaded Regular | | | 831 | ] | 091 [ P |
o 3 | 1 | TUnleadedPlus | [ | 739 | | | 098 [ P |
i { 3 1 7 TUnleaded Premium | | | 628 | | - 0.98 | P:‘l
N Unleaded Regular | 714 ] | [ 093 P |
T"4 [ 1 |  UnleadedPlus | : 789 | | ! [ 098 P |
;; [ 1 | Unleaded Premium - ] | 642 | { [o92 | P |
4~ 1 1 [ UnleadedRegular | [ 751 | | [ o095 P |
s [ 1 | (UnlcadedPlus | | [7738 ] | | [ 107 P
5 [ 1 | Unleaded Premium | | | 849 | | 1 [l ] P ]
~ 5 [ 1 [ Unleaded Regular | ] [ 766 | | | [ 108 [ P |
6 ] U [ UnleadedPlis | { [ 736 | 1 | (06 [ P

6 [ 1 [ Unleaded Premium | | [ 789 | ' | [ 108 | P
"6 [ 1 [ Unleaded Regular | | | 682 | | | 109 | P
7 ] | Unleaded Plus | | [ 711 | | [0 | P |
| 7 ] 1 | Unleaded Premium | | | 85 | | [ (093] P |
P71 ] | Unleaded Regular | | | 689 | i | | 093] P |
s [ 1 | Unleaded Plus | | 677 ] | | [0 ] P ]
8 [ 1 | Unleaded Premium | ] | 742 | | | [ L8] P |
" 78 T 1T [ |UnleadedRegular | | [643 | ] 1 o1 [ P
9 I |  UnleadedPlus | [ [ 762 | | | 095 [ P |
. 9 1 Unleaded Premium | | | 7.43 | | 09 | P |
9 K Unleaded Regular | | 6.88 | 1 1] p |




Triangle Environmental, Inc.

ROOTS METER A/L. NOZZLE TEST RESULTS
Facility: Facility # 2602486 Test Date: 5/5/04

.. Results: PASS Work #: 20005257

) Air Air
i Gallons Time Flew Rate  Meter  Meter Air Result
Dispenser Episode Product Dispenced (SEC) (GPM) Start Finish Total AL (P,FI)
m — —
A0 i Unleaded Plus 8.39 0.95 P
" 10 [ 1 [ Unleaded Premium | 1789 ] } Too2] P |
| 10 | 1 [ Unleaded Regular i | [ 641 ] ] EENE
il
Disp -
i . ’
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s ' - Form 30-1

-
' _ BAY AREA | JReportNos
Hoistribution: | AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT |repe 22701
) PO ervioes | Smquiml{fmh 94109 | s 7
B eeeremnsiricn (415) 7716000 1 Rea jLoN« STNNN. |
peis ] Summary of Source Test Resulfs - __.j,k__‘,‘_mc

PHASE L1 SYSTEM TYPE:cmn.g

TDnoe i, { Balance 7 1

GDF Represextative apd Title

GDF Phone No. 510) 5% ~J307 { Type:

. Initial Test Pressuse, Inches HoO (2.0)
Pressare After 1 Minute, Inches HyO
8, Pressure After 2 Mimuies, Inches H70
%, Pressure After 3 Minutes, Inches HyO
10. Pressure Aftes 4 Minutes, Inches HyO
11. Final Pressure After 5 Minates, Inches B0
12. Allowable Final Pressure from Table 36-1
13. Tést Statas [Pass or Fail]

Seurce: GDF Vaper Recovery | Other
System
Perwit-Conditlons { BAAQMD GDF ¥ . . { Wentify: ,
J1 Operating Parameters: }
-\-_" Number of Nozzles Served by Tamk #1 j NuubcrachzzlesSemdhyTankﬁ 5 .
"~y Number of Nozzles Served by Taok #2 § >  Total Number of Gas Nozzles at Facility \e
¥ Appticable Reguiations: BAAQMD REGULATION 8, RULE 7 FOROFFICEUSE OLY: '
Souree Test Results and Comments: . |
TARK #1 | 1. 2 3 TOTAL
L Product Grade _?'? ! ) |
3. Acmal Tank Capacity, gallons N PG 290
3. Gasoline Volume, Gallops m
4. Ullage, gallons (#2 -#3) 1,73 G
5. Phase | System Typs : el
6
3.

‘ ST—30-1 4




T SN=gjasIHI57600 ) |
MONITORING SYSTEM CERTIFICATION

ForUse By All Jurisdictians Within the State of California
Authority Cited: Chapter 6.7, Health and Safety Code; Chapter 16, Division 3, Title 23, California Code of Regulations

This form mast be used to document testing and servicing of monitoring equipmerit. A separate centificalion gr report ynust be prepared
for each monitoring systemn conyyol pane] by the technician who performs the work. A copy of this form must be provided to the tank

system ownerfoperator. The owner/operator must submit a copy of this form 10 the Jocal apency regulating UST sysiems within 30
days of test date. ’

A. General Information__ . . :
Facility Name: _Uwcx el 748 Bidg. No.:

site Address: _ 200N CAsh e Vil BLVO i Caalro Vnlly  zip QLE‘-%

T 7 FA
Facility Contact Person: Owrnee : . Contact Phone No.: (5\ O, 53 S - 23 )
Mike/Model of Monitoring System: \LS 350 Pate of Testing/Servicing: 5 .'_,‘3__} o+

B. Inventory of Equipment Tested/Certified .
Check the & riate boxes Lo jndicate ! ed/serviced:

Tank 1D: ' TerkID: A .

W In-Tank Gauging Probe. Model: | ¥ n-Tenk Gauging Pro Model:
Annular Space or Veult Sensor. Model: & Annular Space or Vault Sensor. - Model:
Piping Sump / Trench Sensor(s).  Model: ] Piping Sumg / Trench Sensor(s).  Model: !

Fill Sump Sensor(s). Model: O Fill Sump Sensor{g). Model: )
Mechanical Linc Leak Detector.  Model: .0 POV | N Mechanical Line Leak Detector.  Model: Y. E. TNy :
O Elecronic Line Leak Detector. ~ Model: . O Elecvonic Line Leak Delector.  Modkl: T :

D Tank Overfill / High-Level Sensor. Model:’ Q Tank Overfill / High-Level Sensor. Model:

CIOlhcr[_s 3 vi 1 and model in Section E on Page 2). 3 Onher (specify equipment type and mode] in Section E on Page 2).
Tnnkm:_% - : TenkID: _~ __

In-Tank Geuging Probe. Model: : -1 O In-Tank Gauging Probe. Model:
Annolar Space or Vanli Sensor.  Model: & Armoler Spece or Vault Sensor.  Model:
W Piping Somp /Trench Sensor(s).  Model: D Piping Sump / Trench Sensor(s),  Model:
O Fill Somp Sensor(s).

Model: Q Fill Sump Senzor(s). Model:
W Mechanical Line Leak Detector.  Model: TV QOGC | O Mechanical Line Leak Detector.

Moddl:
Q_Elecironic Line Leak Detector. Model: O Electronic Line Leak Detector. . Model: '
O Tank Overfill / High-Leve] Sensor. Model: 0 Tamk Overfill / High-Leve] Sensor. Model: :

D&m(sﬁ'zﬁui ent lype and model in Section E on Page 2). D Other (specify equipment Iype and model in Section E on Page 2).
DWDJ: i Dis-penserm: i

W Dispenser Containment Sensor(s).  Model: _3@____ K] Dispenser Continment Sensor(s).  Model: _a@g____

OX Shear Valve(s).

Shear Valve(s).
0 Dispenser sinment Float{s) and Chain(s). Dispenser Conuainiment Float(s) and Chainde).
Dispenser ID: _ 4 Dispenser TD: 4010} . .
OK Dispenser Containment Sensor(s). Modek Q6 'V Dispenser Contsimment Sensor(s).  Model: X023
& Shear Valve(s). : . & Shear Valve(s).
Q Dispenser Conginment Float(e) snd Chainds). 0 Dispenser Contzinment Float(s) and Chain(s).
Dispenser ID: 1M Dispenser ID:
" Dispenser Containment Sensor(s}. Model: o0% D Dispenser Contzinment Sensor(s). Model:
Shear Velve(s). . 0 Shear Velvels), )
Dispenser Contzinment Floai(s) and Chain(s). J Dispenser Containment Fioai(s) and Chain(s),

*If the facility contains more 1anks or dispensers, copy this ferm. Include information for every tank and dispenser at the facility.

C. Certification - 1 certify that the equipment identified in this document wes inspected/serviced in accordance with the manulacturers’
guidelines. Attached to this Certification is information (e.g. manufscturers' checklists) necessary 10 verify thet this information is

correct and & Plot Plan showing the layout of menitoring egnipment. For any equipment capable of penersting such reports, 1 have glso
stiached a copy of the report; (check all thai appiy): _ ystem sel-up rm history report
Technician Name (print): L1, W U Signature: W

Cenification No.: _CYCD | License. No.:

Testing Company Name: jilﬂh%]&.mm_ Phone No.:(_& \Z ) 240 -'?O-?'r)

Sie Address:_ 20N Casheo VallOY Bivp. Date of Testing/Servicing: 2 1.5 /CH
‘ Pagelof 3 . 03/

Monitoring Svstem Certificstion




. D. Results of Testing/Servicing '

Software Version Installed: \\‘7 O f)

Complete the following checklist:

Yes | O Ho* | s the audible alarm operational?
Yes | O No* | Is the visual alarm operational?
W Yes [ O Na* | Were all sensors visually inspected, functionally lested, and confirfned operational?

¥ Yes [ O No*

Were all sensors installed at lowest point of secondary contsinment and positioned 50 that other equipment will
not interfere with their proper operation? .

Yes | O No* | if alarms are relayed to a remote monitoring  Station, i all communications equipment (e.g. modem)

. O N/A | operational? ’

Yes | O No* | For pressurized piping systems, does the tarbine automatically shot down if the piping secondary containment
O WA

monitoring system detects 2 leak, fails 10 operate, or is electrically disconnected? If yes: which sensors initiate
positive shut-down? (Check all that apply) W Sump/Trench Sensors; O Dispenser. &ontainmzm Sensors.
Did you confirm positive shut-down due o Jeaks and sensor failure/disconnection? Yes, O No.

O Yes | Q No*

o NA

For tank sysiems that utilize the monitoring system @s the primary tank overfill warning device (ie. no
mechanical overfill prevention valve is installed), is the overfill waming alarm visible and audible at the tank
fill point{s) and operating Eroﬁl_x? 1f so, &t whal percent of 1ank capacity does the slamm trigger? %

O Yes* \@ No | Was any monitoring equipment replaced? If yes, identify specific sensors, probes, or other equipment replaced
and list the manufacturer name and model for all replacement parts in Section E, below.
® ves* | Q No | Warliquid found inside any sccondary conainment sysiems designed as dry systems? (Check all that apply) 3

Product; 8 Water. If yes, describe causes in Scction E, below.

W Yes | O No*

Was monitoring system set-up reviewed to ensure proper setlings? Attach set up 7eports, if applicable

% Yes | O No*

Ts ail monitoring equipment operational per meanufscturer's specifications?

* I, Section E. below, describe how and when these deficiencies were or will be carrected.

E. Comments: Yhele  Wis ﬂ)!])\‘ \%‘ﬁ}_]_o\"'\ of wwisler ' ‘he
9% Aurbine  Sumpe, Yhere Wad play § oz aF Buel an

e ) Apchine - S0mE -

Page 2 of 3 _ 03/a1




LR

F. In-Tank Gauging/ SIR Equipment: O Check this box if tank gauging is used only for inventory conudl.

T Check this box if no 1ank gauging or STR equipment is installed.

This section must be completed if in-tank gauging equipment is used 10 perform leak detection mOonitoring.

Complete the fnllo“@gﬂlecmist:

Yes | O No* | Has all input wiring been ingpected for proper entry and termination, including testing for ground faults?
O Yes | & No* | Werc all tank gauging probes visually inspected for damage and residue buildup? !
D Yes | B No* | Was accuracy of system product level readings 1ested? .
0] Yes | B No* | Was accuracy of system wates level readings tested?
O Yes | 0% No* | Were all probes reinstalled properly?
DO Yes | B No* | Were all items on the equipment manufacturer's maintenance checklist completed?

* 1n the Section H, below, deseribe how and when these deficiencies were or will be corrected.

G. Line Leak Detectors (LLD): O Check this box if LLDs sre not installed.

Compiete the following checklist:

“Yes | O No* | For eguipment stan-up or annnal cquipment certification, was & leak simulated to verify LLD performance?
O WA | (Check all that apply) Simulated leak rate: Ki3gphs O01gph; O02gph
M Yes | O No* Were all 1LLDs confirmed operational -and accurate within regulatary requirements?
Yes | O No* | Was the testing apparatus properly cadibrated? 3
B Yes | O No* | For mechanical LLDs, does the LLD restrict product flow if it detects a leak?
Q NA
O Yes | @ Mo* | For electronic LLDs, doss the turbine automatically shut off if the LLD detects a leak?
W NA
O Yes | & No* | For electronic LLDs, does the turbine automatically shut off if any portion of the monitorinig system is disabled
N/A | or disconnecied? .
0 Yes No* | For electronic 11.Ds, docs the wurbine automatically shut off if any portion of the monitoring system malfunctions
N/A | or fails a test?
O Yes % No* | For electronic L1Ds, have all sccessible wiring connections been visually inspected? -
N/A ) .
Yes | O No* | Were all items on the equipment ‘manufactarer’s maintenance checklist completed? -

* In the Section H, below, describe how and when these dgﬁciencies were or will be correcied.

H. Comments:

Page3of 3 03403
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Monitoring System Certification

' i UST Monitoring Site Plan a
Site Address: 9\.‘?0"\ CAsito Vﬁ)}ﬁgjﬁi ), 7 "

Date map was drawn: _EZ_/ _Sl/_O_ﬂ
 Instructions

If you already have a diagram that shows all required information, you may include it, rather than this page, with your
Monitoring System Certification. On your site plan, show the general layout of tanks and piping. Clearly identify
locations of the following equipment, if installed: monitoring system control panels; sensors monitoring tank annular
spaces, sumps, dispenser pans, spil) containers, or other secondary containment areas; mechanical or electronic line leak
detectors; and in-tank liquid Jevel probes (if used for leak detection). In the space provided, note the date this Site Plan
was prepared. '

Page of
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Tank-Tek Environmental, Inc.

607 Elmira Road, Vacaville, CA 95687

T.E.I. UST TESTING SYSTEMS SUMMARY SHEET

Precision Underground Storage Tank System Leak Test

Client:

Conoco Philli];?s Co. . Work#: 2000333 5

1500 North Priest Drive

Tempa, AZ 85281- Test Date: 9/29/2003
Kathy Strickland

(510) 523-7307

Facility:
Phillips Facility #:2602486 County: ALAMEDA

2504 CASTRO VALLEY BLVD Cross Street: CASTRO VALLEY & STANTON
CASTRO VALLEY, CA 94546

Tank Line
Tank#  Product Capacity Test System Type Rate/Result Ullage Result Rate/Result L/I Result

Certified By: Technician: Tank-Tek State Lic. #s:
Migr's #:

Comments:
Construction compliance EVR and Stage Il pressure decay, TP 201.1B, .10 & .1E. Technician was Phil Rooms.

This precision tank testing system exceeds the criteria required by Local, State and Federal NFPA #329 and -
EPA UST Technical Standards Part 280 for precision testing systems.




Tank-Tek Environmental, Inc.

607 Elmira Road, Vacaville, CA 95687

UST TESTING SYSTEMS SUMMARY SHEET

Precision Underground Storage Tank System Leak Test

Client:

Conoco Phillips Co.
1500 North Priest Drive
Tempa, AZ 85281-
Kathy Strickland

(510) 523-7307

Facility:

Phillips Facility #:2602486

2504 CASTRO VALLEY BLVD
CASTRO VALLEY, CA 94546

Work#: 20003335
Test Date: 9/29/2003

County: ALAMEDA
Cross Street: CASTRO VALLEY & STANTON

Stage I Stage 2 Stage 2

Type Type  Assist. Mfg. Manifolded Decay Hass. A/, Roots A/L° Blockage Liq. Remvl
Assist Gilbarco Gilbarco PASS NA N/A N/A N/A
Inspected By:
Tank-Tek

Comment:

Construction compliance EVR and Stage II pressure decay, TP 201.1B, .1D & .1E. Technician was Phil Rooms.




Tank-Tek Environmental, Inc.
PRESSURE DECAY TEST

Facility: Phillips Facility #:2602486 Work#: 20003335
Result: PASS Test Date: 9/29/2003
Tank Epi- Capa- Gas Ullage Level Init. Pressure After # Minute, inches H20: Result
4 Product sode ¢ty Volume Volume (inch) in. ? 3 4 5 Allowable (P.F.h)

"1 ; Unleaded Regular | 1 | 10000 { 5511 | 4489

™2 | Unleaded Plus 10000 | 3004 | 6996

1
3 Unleaded Premium | 1 | 10000 | 3872 | 6128
ALL, ALL 1 [ 30000 | 12387 | 17613 2 | | 2 194 P




Tank-Tek Environmental, Inc.
UST WORKSHEET SUMMARY SHEET

Client:

Conoco Phillips Co. .

1500 North Priest Drive Worki#: 2 0003335 '
Tempa, AZ 85281- Test 9/29/2003
Kathy Strickland pra——
(510) 523-7307 o
Facility:

Phillips Facility #:2602486 County: ALAMEDA

2504 CASTRO VALLEY BLVD Cross Street: CASTRO VALLEY & STANTON
CASTRO VALLEY, CA 94546 i
Work #: 20003335 Repairman: Tank-Tek LaborHours:

Waork Description 1:
Passed pressure decay. Compliance EVR exhibit 4, 5 7 6 passed.

Work Description 2:

_ Parts List

Qty. Description
Item # 1:

Item # 2:
Item # 3:
Item # 4:
Item # 5:
Item # 6:
Item # 7: n
Item # 8:
Item # 9:
Item #14{:
Item #11:
Item #12:




Shirley Environmental Testing

1928 Tyler Ave, Suite K, South El Monte, CA 91733

T.E.L UST TESTING SYSTEMS SUMMARY SHEET

Precision Underground Storage Tank System Leak Test

Client:
Conoco Phillips Co. .
1500 North Priest Drive Work#: WI1783 36
Tempa, AZ 85281- Test Date: 5/6/2003
Kathy Strickland '
(510) 523-7307
Facility:
Phillips Facility #:2602486 County: ALAMEDA
2504 CASTRO VALLEY BLVD Cross Street:  CASTRO VALLEY & STANTON
CASTRO VALLEY, CA 94546 :
Tank Line

Tank#  Produoct Capacity Test System Type Rate/Result Ullage Result Rate/Result  L/D Resuit
1 Unleaded Regular -0.001 PASS PASS
2 Unleaded Plus -0.002 PASS PASS
3 Unleaded Premlum -0.003 PASS PASS
Certified By: Technician: Shirley Env. State Lic. #s:

Mifgr's #:
Comments:

Monitor Certification, Leak Detector Certification, Pressure Decay, Air to Liguid Ratio Test Facility Inspection and Line Tests.

This precision tank testing system exceeds the criteria required by Local, State and Federal NFPA #329 and
EPA UST Technical Standards Part 280 for precision testing systems.




Shirley Environmental Testing
UST TESTING SYSTEMS MEMO SHEET

Precision Underground Storage Tank System Leak Test

Client:

Conoco Phillips Co. Wo rk# . W 1 783 3 6 |

1500 North Priest Drive

Tempa, AZ 85281- Test Date: 5/6/206G3
Kathy Strickland :

(510) 523-7307

Facility:

Phillips Facility #:2602486 County: ALAMEDA

2504 CASTRO VALLEY BLVD Cross Street: CASTRO VALLEY & STANTON
CASTRO VALLEY, CA 94546

Memeo
Witnessed by Inspector Rob Weston from Alameda County.




Shirley Environmental Testing

1928 Tyler Ave, Suite K, South El Monte, CA 91733

UST MONITOR CERTIFICATION SUMMARY SHEET

Precision Underground Storage Tank System Leak Test

Client:

Conoco Phillips Co. Work#: WI178336

1500 North Priest Drive

Tempa, AZ 85281- Test Date: 5/6/2003
Kathy Strickland )
(510) 523-7307

Facility:
Phillips Facility #:2602486 County: ALAMEDA

2504 CASTRO VALLEY BLVD Cross Street: CASTRO VALLEY & STANTON
CASTRO VALLEY, CA 94546

Monitor Type: VEEDER-ROOT TLS-350
Serial #: 8105141570501 Certifcation Result: PASS

Monitor Type:  Quantity  Result

Tank Annular : 3 PASS Annular Type: PRY

Waste Oil Annular: ¢ Audible Alarm? YES

Waste Oil Sump : © Visual Alarm?  YES

Vadose Wells : ¢ Fail Safe? YES

Line Pressure : © Positive Shut-off?  YES
Turbine Sump : 3 PASS Gaunge Only Result:  PASS

Line Trench: © ATG Monthly Test? YES

Fill Sump: © ATG CSLD?

Comments:

Replaced annular sensor on the 87 tank.

This certifies that the monitor and sensors, as listed above, are operational and calibrated per the
manufacturer's specification.

Inspected By:
Shirley Env.




a

Shirley Environmental Testing
SYSTEMS TANK, LINE AND LEAK DETECTOR TEST

Facility: ~ Phillips Facility #:2602486

Tank#: 1

Product: Unleaded Regular

Test Mathod:
Capcity:

Diameter {in):
Product Level (in):
Liquid Volume (Gals):
Liquid Percent {(%):
Specific Gravity:
Coef, of Expansion:
Water On Tank (in):
Water In Tank (in):
Product Temp. (F):
Head Pressure (psi);
Test Start Time:
Test End Time:

Test Rate (gph):
Tast Rasult:

Test Method
Manufacturer

L/D Model:

L/D Serial #

Line Drain Back {ml):
L/D Trip Time {sec):
Holding Pressure (psi):
Metering Pressure (psi);

L/D Test Rate {(gph)

L/D Result: PASS

Work#: W178336
Test Date: 5/6/2003

. Acurite
. FE Petro.

FE
1 01101325

22
18
: 2.400

UllageVolume (gals.):
Ullage Test Time:
Ullage Vacuum (psi):
Ullage Resuit:

Pump Brand
System Type

Line Pressure {psi):
Line Start Time:
Line End Time:
Line Start Level:
Line End Level:

Line Test Rata (gph)

Line Test Result: PASS

. FE Petro
: Pressure
50

0
0
: -0.001




Shirley Environmental Testing
SYSTEMS TANK, LINE AND LEAK DETECTOR TEST
Facility: Phillips Facility #:2602436 Work#: W178336

Tank#: 3 .
Product: Unleaded Premium Test Date: 5/6/2003

B

Test Method Test Method: Acurite
Capcity: Manufacturer; Vaporless
Diameter (in): L/D Model: LD2000
Product Level (in): L/D Serial #: 00121246
Liquid Volume {Gals); Line Drain Back (mi):
Liquid Percent (%): L/D Trip Time (sec).
Spedific Gravity: Holding Prassure (psi): 24
Coef, of Expansion; Metering Pressure (psi): 13 -
Water On Tank (in): L/D Test Rate (gph): 3.000
Water In Tank {in): L/D Result PASS

Praduct Temp. (F):
Head Pressure (psi):

Test Start Time: Test Meth
Test End Time: Pump Brand: FE Petro
Test Rate (gph): System Type: Pressure
Test Result: Line Pressure {psi): 50 :
Line Start Time:
Line End Time:
Test Method: Line Start Level: 0
UllageVolume (gals.): Line End Level: §
Ullage Test Time: Line Test Rate (gph): -0.0015
Ullage Vacuum {psi): Line Test Result: PASS

Ullage Result:




Shirley Environmental Testing
SYSTEMS TANK, LINE AND LEAK DETECTOR TEST
Facility: Phillips Facility #:2602486 Work#: W178336

Tank#: 3 _ Test Date: 5/6/2003
Product: Unleaded Premium

Test Methog: Acurite

Capeity: ‘ Manufacturer: FE Petro
Diameter (in): L/D Model: FE
Product Level (in): L/D Serial #: 01101326
Liguid Volume (Gals): Line Drain Back {ml):
Liquid Percent (%): L/D Trip Time (sec):
Specific Gravity: Holding Pressure (psi): 25
Coef. of Expansion: Metering Pressure (psi); 14
Water On Tank (in): L/D Test Rate (gph): 1.200
Water in Tank (in}: L/D Result: PASS

Product Temp. (F):
Head Pressure (psi):

Test Start Time: Test Method: Acurite
Test End Time: Pump Brand: FE Petro
Test Rate (gph): System Type: Pressure
Test Result: Line Pressure (psi). 50
Line Start Time:
Line End Time:
Test Method: Line Start Level: 0
UllageVolume (gals.): Line End Level: 0
Ullage Test Time: Line Test Rate (gph}): -0.0025
Ullage Vacuum {psi): Line Test Result: PASS

Ullage Result:




Shirley Environmental Testing

1928 Tyler Ave, Suite K, South El Monte, CA 91733

UST TESTING SYSTEMS SUMMARY SHEET

Precision Underground Storage Tank System Leak Test

Client:
500 Nth Proet Drive Work#: W178336
Tempa, AZ 85281- Test Date: 5/6/2003

Kathy Strickland
(510) 523-7307

Facility:
Phillips Facility #:2602486 County: ALAMEDA

2504 CASTRO VALLEY BLVD Cross Street:  CASTRO VALLEY & STANTON
CASTRO VALLEY, CA 94546

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 2

Type Type  Assist. Mfg. Manifolded Decay Hass. A/ Roots A/L Blockage Lig. Remvl
Dual Point  Assist Gilbarco Gllbarco PASS  PASS
Inspected By:
Shirley Env.
Comment:

Monitor Certification, Leak Detector Certification, Pressure Decay, Air to Liquid Ratio Test Facility Inspection
and Line Tests.




Shirley Environmental Testing
PRESSURE DECAY TEST

Facility: Phillips Facility #:2602486 Work#: W178336
Result: PASS Test Date: 5/6/2003
Tank Epi- Capa- Gas Ullage Level Init.  Pressure After # Minute, inches H20:; Result
# Product sode city Volume Volume (inch) in. 1 2 3 4 5 Allowable (P.F.1)
"1 Unleaded Regular | 1 9816 | 3483 | 6333 2 2 1971 1.94 P

E
T

2, UnleadedPluis = 1 | 9816 | 4227 | 5589 | 2 | 2 41197, 194 P
3 Unleaded Premium | 1 | 9816 | 3928 | 5888 | 2 | 2 | 197 1.94 P
All ALL 1 /29448 | 11638 [ 17810 2 | 2 197 1.94 P




Shirley Environmental Testing
HASSTECH A/L NOZZLE TEST RESULTS

Facility: Phillips Facility #:2602486 Work#: W178336
Result: PASS ~ Test 5/6/2003
Flow AL
Time for Obtained
Two from Dispens-
Epi- Guage Gallons Guage Correct ing Flow Result
Dispenser Product sode Reading (Sec.) Chart AL Rate (P F, Comments
1 ! Unleaded Regular | 1 1.07 | 871 P [Catlow
1 Unleaded Plus 1 102 | 7.77 P [Catlow
1 ?Unleaded Premium/| 1 104 | 798| P Catlow
2 1 Unleaded Regular | 1 1.08 | 764| P |[Catlow
2 E Unleaded Plus 1 1.02 8.26| P (Catlow
2 |Unleaded Premium| 1 97 817 | P |Catlow
3 | Unleaded Regular | 1 109 | 861 P |Cailow
3 Unleaded Plus 1 1.07 8.43 | P |Catlow
3 |Unleaded Premium| 1 1.07 8.43| P |Catlow
4  Unleaded Regular | 1 1.02 | 768 P |[Catlow
4 Unleaded Plus 1 104 | 7.77| P !Catlow
4 iUnleaded Premium 1 104 | 7.36| P |Catiow
5 ' Unieaded Regular | 1 | 107 | 7.18| P |Catiow
5 | Unleaded Plus | 1 108 | 763 P Catlow
5 IUnleaded Premium| 1 107 | 744] P [Catiow
6 ' Unleaded Regular | 1 98 | 696 P [Catiow
6 Unleaded Plus 1 1.02 713 P |Catlow
6 |Unleaded Premium 1 1.01 7.31: P |Catlow
7 | Unleaded Regular | 1 1.04 7.81| P Catlow
7 Unleaded Plus 1 1.04 774 | P Catlow
7 |Unleaded Premium| 1 1.02 7.53| P [Catlow
8 | Unleaded Regular | 1 1.08 | 8.13| P |Catiow
8 Unleaded Plus 1 1.05 8.59 | P |[Catlow
8 iUnIeaded Premium} 1 1.04 8.83: P |Catlow




Shirley Environmental Testing
UST FACILITY INSPECTION/AUDIT SHEET

Faclilitv= 1 Work#: W178336
Phillips Facility #:2602486

2504 GASTRO VALLEY BLVD Test Date: 5/6/2003
CASTRO VALLEY, CA 94546

County: ALAMEDA e
Cross Street: CASTRO VALLEY & STANTON 7

— Status Type - Number of
= Naot Present ar Observed €= Cosxial P Pressure F= Flex Disp. Hoses
S Satisfactory D= Dusl A= Angle Check M= Metalle
U= Unutisfactary N No Stage V= Vertical Check Regular: 5 10
Fill Cover: S Plus:.. 5 10
Fill Cap: S Fill Type: D Premium: 5 10
Fill Cap Seal: S Product Line Type: P Diesel: 0 0
Drop Tube: S Tank Swing Joint Type: F Kerosene: 0 0
. ) Dispenser Swing Joint Type: N
Strike Plate: N Total # of Gas Nozzles: 10
V/R Cover: 5 — Status
Ne Not Present —Sta & II .
VR Cap: S S= Satisfactory ge ll=
U= Unsatisfactory := i::““
. - t
V/R Seal: S Impact Valve: 5
V/R Dry Break: S Vertical Check Valve: N System Type: A
Sub Pump: S Fill Spill Containment: S Assist Mfgr: Gilbarco
Sub Pump Cover: S Fill Spill Mfgr: CPW
Overfill: S Dispenser Containment: S
Overfill Mfgr: OPW Sub Pump Containment: S

Comments:

Compliance Detail: (List items that need immediate attention.)



Shirley Environmental Testing

1928 Tyler Ave, Suite K, South El Monte, CA 91733

T.E.L. UST TESTING SYSTEMS SUMMARY SHEET

Precision Underground Storage Tank System Leak Test

Client:
Conoco Phillips Co. . ‘
1500 North Priest Drive Work#:  W178190
Tempa, AZ 85281- Test Date: 3/10/2003
Kathy Strickland
(510} 523-7307
Facility:
Phillips Facility #:2602486 County: ALAMEDA
2504 CASTRO VALLEY BLVD Cross Street:  CASTRO VALLEY & STANTON
CASTRO VALLEY, CA 94546
Tank Line

Tank#  Product Capacity Test System Type Rate/Result Ullage Result Rate/Result  L/D Result
Certified By: Technician: Shirley Env. State Lic. #s:

Mfpgr's #:
Comments:
Fac Insp

This precision tank testing system exceeds the criteria required by Local, Staie and Federal NFPA #329 and
EPA UST Technical Standards Part 280 for precision testing systems.




Shirley Environmental Testing
UST FACILITY INSPECTION/AUDIT SHEET

Facility: Work#: W178190
Phillips Facility #:2602486

9504 CASTRO VALLEY BLVD Test Date: 3/10/2003
CASTRO VALLEY, CA 94546

County: ALAMEDA e

Cross Street: CASTRO VALLEY & STANTON

— Status Type - Number of
N= Not Present or Observed €= Couxial P= Pressure Fe Flex Disp. Hoses
S= Saticfactory D= Dual Aw Anple Check M= Metalic
U= Unsatisfactory N= No Stagel Ve Vertical Check Regular: 5 10
Fill Cover: S Plus: 5 10
Fill Cap: S Fill Type: D Premium: 35 10
Filt Cap Seal: S Product Line Type: P Diesel:
Drop Tube: S Tank Swing Joint Type: F Kerosene: '
, . Dispenser Swing Joint Type: F
Strike Plate: S Total # of Gas Nozzles: 10
V/R Cover: 8§ Status
N=Not Fresent — Stage II
V/R Cap: S §= Sathfactory g B~ Baln
V/R Seal: S v A ke
: Impact Valve: S
V/R Dry Break: S Vertical Check Valve: S System Type: A
Sub Pump: S Fill Spill Containment: S Assist Mfgr: Gilbarco
Sub Pump Cover: S Fill Spill Migr: OPW
Overfill: S Dispenser Containment: S
Overfill Mfgr: OTHE Sub Pump Containment: $

Comments:

Compliance Detail: (List items that need immediate attention.)




Shirley Environmental Testing

1928 Tyler Ave, Suite K, South El Monte, CA 91733

T.E.I. UST TESTING SYSTEMS SUMMARY SHEET

Precision Underground Storage Tank System Leak Test

Client:
Conoco Phillips Co. ) .
1500 North Priest Drive Work# * W 1 78 1 76
Tempa, AZ 85281- Test Date: 3/10/2003
Kathy Strickiand
{510) 523-7307
Facility:
Phillips Facility #:2602486 County: ALAMEDA
2504 CASTRO VALLEY BLVD Cross Street:  CASTRO VALLEY & STANTON
CASTRO VALLEY, CA 94546
Tank Line

Tank#  Produect Capacity Test System Type Rate/Result Ullage Result Rate/Result L/D Result
1 Unleaded Regular 0.004 PASS
2 Unleaded Plus 0.008 PASS
3 Unleaded Premium 0.005 PASS
Certified By: Technician: Shirley Env. State Lic. #s:

Mfgr's #:
Comments:
{3)Line Tests

This precision tank testing system exceeds the criteria required by Local, State and Federal NFPA #329 and
EPA UST Technical Standards Part 280 for precision testing systems,




Shirley Environmental Testing
SYSTEMS TANK, LINE AND LEAK DETECTOR TEST
Facility: Phillips Facility #:2602486 ' Work#: WI178176

Tank#: 1 Test Date: 3/10/2003
Product: Unleaded Regular

Test Method: Test Method: Acurite
Capcity: Manufacturer:

Diameter (in); L/D Model:
Product Level (in): L/D Serial #:
Liquid Volume (Gals): Line Drain Back (ml):
Liquid Percent (%): L/D Trip Time (sec).
Specific Gravity: Holding Pressure (psi):
Coef. of Expansion: Metering Pressure {psi):
Water On Tank (in): L/D Test Rate {gph):
Water In Tank (in): LD Result:

Product Temp. (F):
Head Pressure (psi):

Test Method

UllageVolume (gals.):
Ullage Test Time:
Ullage Vacuum (psi):
Ullage Result:

Test Method: Acurite

Test Start Time:
Test End Time: Pump Brand: FE Petro
Test Rate (gph): System Type: Pressure
Test Result: Line Pressure (psi); 80
Ling Start Time:
Line End Time:

Line Start Level: 0
Ling End Level: 0
Line Test Rate (gph): 0.004
Line Test Result:




Shirley Environmental Testing
SYSTEMS TANK, LINE AND LEAK DETECTOR TEST
Facility: Phillips Facility #:2602486 Work#: WI178176

Tank#: 3 )
Product: Unleaded Premium Test Date: 3/10/2003

Test Method Test Method: Acurite
Capcity: Manufacturer:
Diameter (in): L/D Model:
Product Level (in): L/D Serial #:
Liguid Volume (Gals): Line Drain Back (ml):
Liquid Percent (%) L/D Trip Time {sec):
Specific Gravity: Holding Pressure {psi):
Coef. of Expansion; Metering Pressure (psi):
Water On Tank (in): L/D Test Rats {gph):
Water In Tank {in): L/D Result

Product Temp. (F):
Head Pressure {psi):

Test Start Time: Test Method: Acurite
Test End Time: Pump Brand: FE Petro
Test Rate (gph): System Type: Pressure
Test Result: Line Pressure ,(DSi): 80
Line Start Fime:
Line End Time:
Test Method: Line Start Level: 0
tillagaVolume (gals.): Line End Level: ©
Ullage Test Time: Line Test Rate (gph): 0.008
Ullage Vacuum (psi): Line Test Result:

Ullage Result:

e




Shirley Environmental Testing
SYSTEMS TANK, LINE AND LEAK DETECTOR TEST
Facility: Phillips Facility #:2602486 Work#: WI178176

Tank#: 3 _ Test Date: 3/10/2003
Product: Unleaded Premium

Test Method: Test Method: Acurite
Capcity: g Manufacturer:
Diameter {in): L/D Modet.
Product Level (in): L/D Serial #:
Liquid Volume {Gals); Line Drain Back (mi}:
Liquid Percent (%): L/D Trip Time {sec):
Specific Gravity; Holding Pressure (psi):
Coef, of Expansion; ‘ Metering Pressure (psl):
Water On Tank (in): L/D Test Rate (gph):
Water In Tank (in): /D Result

Product Temp. {F):
Head Pressure {psi):

Test Start Time: Test Method: Acurite
Test End Time: Pump Brand: FE Petro
Test Rate (gph): System Type: Pressura
Test Result: Line Pressure {psi): 80
Line Start Time:
Line End Time:
Test Method Line Start Level: 0
UllageVolume {gals.): Line End Level: 0
Ullage Test Time: Line Test Rate (gph). 0.005
Ullage Vacuum (psi): Line Test Result:

Ullage Result:
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Secondary Containment Testing Report Form

This farm i5 insended for use by contractors performing periodic resting of UST secondary contabnment sysiems. e thie
appropricie pages of tiis form to report resalis for all components jested. The completed form, written test provedures, and
prinseuty from rests {iF applicable), shonid be provided 1o fhe Facilisy ownpriopergtor for subnuital 1o the loval regulatory ageney.

{. FACILITY INFORMATION

Facilizy Name: Conoct Phillips Facility # 2602488 { Dare of Testing:  September 7, 2004
Facitity Address: 2504 Castro Valley Bivd  Casiro Valley, CA 94546
Faciluy Conwet: | Phone:

Date Tasal Agency Was Notified of Testing

Name of Local Agency Inspector {if present during testings NA

2. TESTING CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

{ompary MName: Wayne Party Inc.
Technician Condncting Test: Bryan Funk

Credentials: 3 CSLE Licensed Conmtractor ;3 SW RLB Licensed Tank Tesser
Lacesmhw & B ASB C-10 HAZ DAY :

T g e g il e i ¥
Munu actnrer Tra ning
Massfaciurer Componeniis} s Training Expires

SUPPLIED UPON REQUEST

3, SUMMARY OF TEST RESULTS
Npt | Hepairs
Tested | Made

. Not | Ropairs
'I'ie;li::dx Made

z
il

Component Pass | ail Compoment

87 Tank Anmdar
89 Tank Annular
&1 Tank Annular
87 Secondary Ling
84 Secondary Line
91 Secendary Line
87 Turbine Sump
89 Turbine Sump
81 Turbine Sump
UoC 12

UDC & 34

UDC #8/8

UpC # 7/8

Uube # §/10

%

‘mmmmrmmmmg

o

CLEACTERTEL

i

dmmmmmmmmmmmmmmz

doeedded e e e s e e ®
doodadddaddadnddas
Addoodddoodooodoo
Aoonadndoooooaooo
mmmmmmaammmmmmmi
dedordoooddaddodoof

¥ hvdrostatio testing was performed, deseribe what was done with the water afler completion of tests:

CERTIFICATION OF TECHNICIAN RESPONSIBLE FOR CONDUCTING THIS TESTING
To the best of my knowledpe, the fuels stated in this document are accurate and in foll compliance wich legul requirements

Technicion's Signature: Date: Sepiember 7, 2008
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4, TANK ANNULAR TESTING
[ Tank Manufaciurar & Indusuy Standard

Test Method Developed Bw: [ Professional Engineer

[ Other { Specifvi

Test Method Used:

[ Pressure
L Ouher {Speeify;

B Viacoum

[0 Hydrostatic

Test Equipment Lhed: DIAL GAUGE

Equipment Resolution: § 16 15" Hg Vacuum

b H o San £ e
( Tank 87 ' } Tank 85 Tank &1 Tank

Ts Tank Exempt From Testing?’ Dyes Oxo ‘ Ti¥ss iNo O%es Do Diyes [ONe
Tank Capacity: 10,000 GALLONS | 16000 GALLONS 10,000 GALLONE. GALLONS
Tank Material: Ficarglasse ‘ Fibprgiass Fibeglass N Firergiass
Tank Manufacterer Kedam Welding Modsm Weiding Wlogiern Walding
Produst Stored:

1 Wai rime berween applying
pressure/vecuumfwaier and 15 Minutes 15 Mirutes 18 Miruies 15 Mnntes
SIarting tesy
Test Stars Tune: 2:00 AM TG AM 10:00 AM
Infiigl Reading (R 000" HE 10.007 HA 10,007 HG THG
Test End Time: 1000 Al DU AN |l AN

{ Final Reading Ryt " HG *HG *HG TG
Tast Duragon: 1 Hour 3 Hour 1 Hour i3 r*«:}w o
Change i Roading (Re-Rob: 0.00" HG 2007 HE 0.00" HG P D00 HEG
Passbail Threshoid or Criena Zero Zato - Zewo Zam
Test Result: Pass {7 Fail Pass [ Fall 8 Pass [ Fail [ Pass  [J Fail
Was sensor ramavad for testing? B yes DNo ONa B2 Yes TINp [ONA Yes OiNe TINA ¢ TYes INo ONA
t;&:f:{:iiz::i?i ;:’?ii:ii;?d B Yer [ONo DINA D Yes LiNe [INA Yes [ONo TINA D Ye Do ONa-

Comments ~ 7 include informaiion on repairs made prior 1o 1eszing, antd reconunended follow-up for fatled 108155

* Seeondary conminment systems whare the continuous swrnesdng astormativally moniters both the primary and seeondary
containment, such 43 systems that are hydrostatically moniored or under consiant vacuum, are exenpl from periadic containment
wsting, {Californis Code of Repudations, Title 23, Section 26372363
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5. SECONDARY PIPE TESTING

Test Meshod Developed By: {7) Piping Manufaciursr Z Industry Srandard [3 Profossional Engines
L] Oaher { Specyy
Tes; Mathod Used: B Pressure 3 Vavuum ] Hvdrostatic
[ Othwer {3pecify;
Test BEguipment Used: DIAL GAUGE - | Fquipment Resolution: 0 to 157 PSI
i T RN AR % i L LT

; Pipinp 59 Piping 9
Piping Materiz] Fibergidss Fisariase Fibergiass
Piping Manufacturer; AD Smith DAD Sman AD Smith
Piping Dumetar: 3 N 3
Lengh of Piping Rum Fest Fow Fast Feal
Product Swered; .
;3;:2?{3:%3@%‘:;? of Test Boat in Sump Tes! Boot in Sump Test Bootin Sump
Wit time between applving
pressured vasuumwaier and 15 Minutes 18 Minutes 15 Minutas
STting st o
Test Start Thme: 813 AM 518 AM 830 AM
Imisial Reading (R 5PS EPS 5 PS8 5 PRI
Test End Time: 915 A 518 Al $:30 AM
Final Reading (Rpi: 5.00 PSI 5 P8 5 P8l ]
Test Duration: 1 Hour 3 S 1 Hour 1 M
Change in Reading (Re-Ryk: 2 PSI o PS 7 P8l ; P8
zfﬁifé Threshoid or e | Zme Zate P Zern
Test Result: B Pass CFall | 2 Pass DFal | @ Pass [ Fail 3 Pass £ Fail

Comiments — {include informazion on repairs made prior 1o 1wsiing. and recommended folloveap For fatied 2o
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6. PIPING SUMP TESTING

Tasz Method Developed By;

[ Sueryp Manufacturar

{1 Othier {3pecifes

Eaddusiry S1a

ndurd

O Professiond Enginesr

Test Method Used:

{1 Pressere
[ Odher {Specife)

G Vacuam

& Hydrostane

Sump Dlameten

1 Test BEguipmen; Used: Wayne Petry Inc.

| Equipment Resolution

Sump # 921

Sump Deptu 35" 3 i
Sump Marerial Fibergluss Fitorghess Fiberylass - -
Heigin fram Tunk Top o Topof . e 2

Highest Pining Penerrsipn:

Height fom Tank Top o Lowest . . o
Fleewical Penerration:

Condition of surmp prior o esting: § Goud Grodt Good

Ponion of Sump Tested’

27 AROVE RIGEEST
PERING PENETRATION

{27 ABOVE HIGHEST

I ABOVE HIGHEST
PIPENG PENETRATION

Draes wrbine shut down when

I PIFING PENETRATION

sump seasor detects liguid (both PiYes ONo @NA IOV DIDNo BNA I OYes ONo @Na 1 DOYes IINe ONA
product and water? ; :
Tuchine shutdown response lime NA P NA NA
| b sy programmed for KIS O ves ONo RINA | D Yes TNo BNA | O Yes [OINo BINA OYss CiNe OONA
| i}i;_‘ﬁ verified o be [ Yes Do [ NA T Yes ONo BNA | [IYes [INo ®NA | DYes ONo ONA
Wait tine between applving
prassurs/vacuumdwater and starting 1 15 Minutes L 15 Winutes 15 Minules 15 Minules
fgsis i .
Test Suart Time: zgEEM L 1234 PM 19348 AR
Inmitial Reading Ry ' L 1zsass B0 TR H
Test End Time: e T 1248 P 1203 PN |
Fizad Reading (Reh: 12.9483 J1hE la628y |
Test Duration: 15 Min EMin L E5Mis 13 Min 15 Min L5 atin 3 Min 1% Mus
Change in Reading (Rp-Ryi: 700000 200012 024
Pass’Fail Thresho!d or Criteria: 00020 100020 00020 | 0.0020 | -0.0020 QU020 | -00020 1 -0.0020
Test Resgult: B Pass  [J Fait Pass i Ea B Puss [ Fall 0 “i_’ﬂe‘.-g 3 Fail

Was sensor ramoved for testing?

B yes DiNo TNA

D ves ONe [OINA

B Yes CINe [ONA

B Wes TINe TONa

Was senaoy property replaced and
veriiied functional after resting?

F B0 Yos CINe ONA

C@mys One OONA

B ves ONo TINA

EEY& TIve ONA

Comments — fnclude information on repuirs made prive i testing, and recommendrd follow-up for fatied ress;
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7. UNDER-DISPENSER CONTAINMENT (UDC) TESTING

UDC Menufucturer 3 industry Standand & Professional Enginesr I
Other (Specify}

Tast Method @emt?i}ﬁeﬁ Bv:

Test Method Used: Pressure 3 Vacuum [ Hydrostatic 378

Other {Specify

Tes: Equipmenm Used: Wayne Perry Ine. See Altached Tesling Besulis

3

ol

R DI BRI LA Y

Equipment Rasolution: .

I

0007

e

Linder-Dispenser Containment Number Below

o
safe shutdown?

O YesD No Nai8

T Yo No NaB

O Yes Ne NalZ

1 ] oz P 1 Py . i .. i
LIDC Manafaciures OFWY Plsces DEW Plases QOPW Pisces
U Maseriah Fibergiass Fibargiass Fibargass
UDC Degh: 30 ey & 1N 51 E s s
Hle ght from .L%-D{f B{m@m.u} Fup - o o g 1o . . .
of Highest Piping Penetration: ;
| Height from U{){‘ Botxom‘so 1o 1o~ - . - . )
I Lowest Elecmical Poneiration: ;
Condivon of LDC on
: an}dmm of UDC privr o Good Cisod Good Sood Gavd ;
siing:
ian of UDC : 2" Above Highost 2" Above Highest 2" Above Highest & Abgve Fighost
¥ F
Portian of UDC Tested Pangiration Pengiration Pengirgtion Penelretion
Dioes turbine shut down when L . o s . o
. P Yea [} Mo NaA PYas ] No NARS Yes[] No NAE Yes I3 No NARR
UDC sensor derscts liguid. | 0 Yes L3 & Lvsid & O Yes [ =
Turbine shurdown response thme O vesd Noe NAE D Ve[ No NAB O Ve[ No NAZ O Ve No NaR
is systom programmed Tor fail-

O Y e NARE

Was fab-safe verified o be
operational?

{3 Yos I3 No Nal

Cye0 No NAR

O ves ] Mo NaAZKE

O ves 2 Ne NARG

Wait time between apphving
Pressurs/vacunms ater and
sarming 28

LS Mingkes

5 Mimnes

15 Minuics

13 Minuis

Test Start Time: &24 PN D 214 BR 3D BN L 234BM | 245 PR

Iniial Reading (Rn: 147646 14amEa 32 ERETE) IR

Test End Time: 1 4:39 PM 4:2¢ B 21f B 25PN | 258 PM

Final Reading (Keh £ 147439 140858 156054 13.0040 T2

Test Durstion: {13 Min 15 Min E 3 N 15 Min 15 Min 13 &lin 113N TR Mk

Changs in Reading (Re-Ryt: 000075 T E R Y 5006125 DOOLAS

Pass/Fall Threshold or Criteria -0.0820 RERE Bain 10020 RO AR BANERD ks e Rty

Test Resuil: B Pass 7 Pass Pass & Pass | A Plass 7 Pass O3 Pas 1 Pass
L) Hail 3 kail 7 Fall PPt PO Ml 03 Fal i Pl 3 Eail

Woas seaser removed for testing?

B2 Yes [ No NAD

CBEves IO Ne NAD

8 Yos [0 mo Nall

Was sensor properdy replaced and
verified funcrionzl afier esing?

B0 Vs [ No Wald

2 wes 3 Ne Na[Z

Yeos I No NAD

Byall Ne a0

Comments — sinciude inforrurion on repeirs nusde privr i tosting. and recommended follow-up For failed s
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55782

Closed

05-Nov-03

25-Nov-03

2602456

(5103

2802488 Maintenance History

581-6700

CENTRAL PETROLEUM MAINT COMP

56244

closed

12-Dec-03

26-oec-03

2602486

(510)

581-6700

CENTRAL PETROLEUM MAINT COMP

J4F 11arenz - D5 stops after pumping a few cents,

56297

Closed

17-nov-03

04-pec-03

2602486

(510)

581-67D0

CENTRAL PETROLEUM MAINT COMP

Te Dlarena — % 15 selecting grade/7/Faxed..rmm Per Sh replaced #3575 switches |
and #5 display lights.

59647

Closed

30-Jan-04

(6-Feh-04

2602486

(510)

581-6700

CENTRAL PETROLEUM MAINT CDMP

Cie LLarsna - D5 inop, not responding. Faxed central

59761

Clgsed

23-Feb-04

04-mar-04

2602486

(510}

581-6700

CENTRAL PETROLEUM MAINT COMP

1{e L1arena - 0% crind screen is blank and B4 not funtioning site has tried to
restart both pumps 213pm reffared to Oonnell, per ponnel1l 8 Gilbarco screens
and cash acceptors are nov covered by Gilbarco 231pm faxed to CPM

59950

Closed

13-Feb-04

25-Feh-04

2602486

(5103

$81-6700

CENTRAL PETROLEUM MAINT COMP

Jack meorjani - Site is down - Auto Gas POS- Had power surge and system won't
come up and reset. Called mike at Autogas. The site is listed as a Costco by

Autogas, 1t 1s now a 76 unmanned station. Autogas WO#70B19, Per Autogas, the

breakers need to be che

61100

Closed

17-Feh-04

08-Mar-04

2602486

£510)

581-6700

BRADSHAW ELECTRIC

Jack Moorjani - The main fuse panel is very hot and smells Tike it s burning.
per George Goins, send to Gettler Ryan. Paged oncall Tech at 6:10pm PST. spoke
with Tech at 6:18 to dispatch. Tech called back. They camnot locate an
electrician, so need to T

62514

Closed

19-Mar-04

D1-Apr-04

2602486

(510)

581-6700

CENTRAL PETROLELM MATHT COMP

Gie Llarena - 0L not accepting CC/cash 105pm faxed

63066

closed

D6-apr-04

28-Apr-04

2602486

{510}

581-6700

CENTRAL PETROLEUM MATNT COMP

Gie Llarena - b1, D4 & DS cash accepters will no accept cash., NOTE: Sarvice
request placed for p4 for this problem on HDD404020140. ; Dispatched (faxed) to
central Petro. Per site techs are still working on this issue ber 4/9.

63223

closed

07-Apr-04

14-Apr-04

2602486

{5103

581-6700

CEMTRAL PETROLEUM MAINT COMP

Gie Llarena - 05 not working. Err 3 on screen, SA already on site, =---
[2004,04,08 2148 PST - Adam H.] Per Shawna with Central, replaced vac motor.

63319

Closed

26-mar-04

{01-Apr-04

2602486

(510)

581-5700

CENTRAL PETROLEUM MAINT COMP

Gie Llareng - D10 15 inop. Cannat authorize and wil] not dispense. Sent fax to
SA to dispatch

54925

¢losed

17-May-D4

17-way-04

2602486

(510)

581-6700

CENTRAL PETROLEUM MAINT COMP

Lorena Torres - D4 out of service, D5/6 will not accept cash.; pispatched
(faxed) to central petro. 0518 mike with sa, urmanned site and needs someone to
go into POS, tech needs to talk to Autegas tech. I transfered ro Gilbarco who
then needs to go to Aut

65697

Closad

17-May-04

17-May-04

2602486

(510}

581-6700

CENTRAL PETROLEUM MAINT COMP

Lorena Toarres - Tank monitor L2 fuel alarm, mo shutdown at this time.;
pispatched (faxed) o Central Petro. 5718 7am per Mike 8 Triangle Envire. site
is sti11 in alam, site needs tech to clear alamm, I will vp priority te P1
when central Patro maint. op

66795

Closed

D8-May-04

08-may-04

2602486

{510}

$81-6700

TRIAMGLE EMVIRONMENTAL INMC

Ronnie w/Triangle - Parts replaced: (2) fuel filters.

69401

Closed

12-Apr-04

H-Iu1-04

2602486

(519)

581-5700

AUTOGAS SYSTEMS TNC

Gie LLarenga - AULOGAS Sent out SMS Update. Site still having issue. Advised
to call AG directly.

70210

closed

02-Apr-04

02-apr-04

2602486

{5103

581-6700

AUTOGAS SYSTEMS INC

G. Goins - site cannot change gas prices on POS. ueed to get Autogas involved
per George. Conoco Phillips to pay for service. This a TOSCO 76 in the
AUTOGAS system. working with Mike from Autogas. AG ticket #76635. S5ite needs
to upgrade the Sws. Th

71236

Closed

05-Apr~-04

05-Apr-04

607486

(510)

581-6700

AUTDGAS SYSTEMS INC

Rich Momterro - Attampting to change gas prices at site. Computer not allowing
site to aTter prices. Referred site to Autogas 1ine as no GHD suppert {GHD
populates for POS Autogas) per ponnelle w GHD.

71742

closed

31-Mar-D4

31-mar-04

2602486

(5102

581-6700

Gilbarco Helpdesk

La;’ena Torres - Gas prices wont change,  Paul from Giibarco helped set the
prices

72154

Closed

02-Apr-04

02-Apr-04

2602486

(5300

5§1-6700

Gilbarco Helpdesk

Cie Liarena - D5 not printing receipt. Transfered to Marla at G8 #1168755,
sending Central.

95622

closed

12-Nov-03

12-Nov-03

2602486

{5103

581-6700

Gilbarco Helpdaesk

Gie Liarena - D8 keypad inop. Gilbarco sending Central Petro under SR # 1108575
per SA no probliem found. W

153896

closed

26-May-04

26-May-04

2602486

{510

$81-6700

CENTRAL PETROLEUM MAINT COMP

Gie Llarena - D2/10 showing "out bf order, pump not available”

154321

closed

24-May-D4

24-may-(4

2602486

(510)

SB1-6700

CENTRAL PETROLEUM MAINT COMP

Tie Llarena - D7/10 showing “out bf seryice . faxed per SA 5/11/04 ordered cash
accaptor V

154619

closed

25-May-04

25-May-04

2602486

5103

581-6700

CENTRAL PETROLEUM MATNT COMP

Lorena Torres - Tank monitor L2 fuel alarm, no shutdown at this time.;
pisparched (faxed) to Centra} Petro. 5/1B 7am per Mike @ Triangle Emviro. site
45 sti1l in alarm, site needs tech to clear alarm. I will wp priority to P1
when Central Petro Maint. op

154863

Closed

02-3un-04

02-Jun-04

2602486

(510)

S81-6700

CENTRAL PETROLEUM MAINT COMP

Lorana Torres - 87 octane INOP, site only has 2300 gallons left in tank, site
claims they are nat in alarm. Faxed. ~5/24 6:17pm per Rich at 1isted phone
#, this 15 an unmaned site. We said that gentra)l Petrol should be aware of this
becausa they are a

155127

Closed

18-2Jun-04

18-Jun-04

2602486

(510)

5%1-6700

CENTRAL PETROLEUM MAINT COMP

Torena Torres - D174 won't accept cash D10, showing as out of serviceDs,b
intermittently not pumping

15520%

closed

23~Jun-04

23-Jun-04

2602486

{510)

581-6700

CENTRAL PETROLEUM MAINT COMP

Gie Llarena - 05/10 will nat respond to preauth or credit card transactions.

180341

Closed

27-3Jun-04

14-3u1-04

2602486

(510}

581-6700

CENTRAL PETROLEUM MATINT COMP

Jack Moorjani - 0§, 89/91 prG lights our, 07/8 will not accept cash, D7 87 ¢TS
button inop, D5 89 PTS butten stuck, D9 87 P15 button stuck, D1 57/89 PTS
button stuck, D4 not available (not taking cash). p1f sales display burnt out.
e-mailed to Central pet
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2602486 Maintenance History

n l.hren ~ central tech out last monday, since then, site cannot connect to
1160947 Closed 2 30- Jun-D4 21-3u1-04 2602486 (510) 581-6700 |CENTRAL PETROLEUN MAINT COMP 5M5, possible modem failure.
: Jack Moarjani - Unmanned site--Need to have them check files for errors Autcgas
1163726 Closed 2 25-May-04 25-May-04 2602486 (510) 581-670Q0 |AUTOGAS SYSTEMS INC Log files are missing. Spoke with santiago.
Gie Llarena - A1) pumps will not accept Cards. States "see Attendant™. Per
171306 Closed 2 25-3un-94 25-Jun-04 2602486 (5103 SB1-6700 iGilbarco Helpdesk Jennifer w/ Gilbarco, 1204765 Sending Central Petrgleum P1
gich - A1l dispensers down no alarms or errors. WNo further infeomaiton.
pispatched to Central petroleum at 0614 PST. Mike w/ Central petroleum called
in, he has checked all dispensers and ran diagnostic check, he needs somebody
171621 Closed 2 26-3un-04 14-Jul-04 2602486 (510) 581-6700 |CENTRAL PETROLEUM MATNT COMP to he able te dial into s
172143 closed 2 29-Jun-04 29-Jun-04 2602486 (510) 581-6700  [AUTOGAS SYSTEMS INC Gie Liarena - unable to download sales remately. Autogas POS.
178865 Closed 2 19-3u1-04 26-1u1-04 2602486 (510} 581-6700 [CENTRAL PETROLEUM MAINT COMP D5/6 is not accepting cash it 15 only accepting credit card
151600 Closed 2 1E-Aug-04 15-5ep-04 2602486 (510) 581-6700 iCENTRAL PETROLEUM MAINT COMP D5 all grades not working
199386 Closed 2 06-Sep-(4 04-0ct-04 2602486 {510) 581-6700 iCENTRAL PETROLEUM MATINT COMP D10 is not working at all, sticks on ome moment please
201706 Closed 2 10-Sep-04 17-Sep-04 2602486 (510) 581-6700 JCEWTRAL PETROLEUM MAINT COMP D5 not dispensing/will not authorize
202397 Closed 2 13-Sap-04 16-Sep-D4 2602486 (5100 581-6700 jGilbarco Helpdesk ~ 06 15 not zccepting cash and not printing reciepts. ] |
21100% closed 1 04-pct-04 D4-oct-D4 2602486 (511 581-6700 ]Gilbarco Helpdesk p4 1s not accepting cash. DS is not accepting credit cards or cnsh...'
211030 Closed 2 O4-0ct-04 27-oct-04 2602486 £510) 581-6700 |CENTRAL PETROLEUM MAINY COMP ip4/5 is not accepting cash.
214288 closed 2 12-0ct-04 20-0ct-04 2602486 [510) 581-6700 [CENTRAL PETROLEUM MAINT COMP D1 - Down  showing "out of service” site has tried to resst pump
DA CRIND 15 not accepting. credit cards. Cash acceptor was repiaced on the
219995 Closed 2 25-0cT-04 25-0ct-04 2602486 (510) 581-6700 [Gilharco Helpdesk 18th,
220222 closed 2 25-oct-04 25-0ct-04 ESOHSG (510) 581-6700 iGilbarco Helpdesk DL will not accept cash for the bill validator
223734 Closed 2 02-Nov-(4 12-Nov-0d 2602486 (510) SB1-6700 ICENTRAL PETROLEUM MAINT COMP D5.06 & DB- Site has bill acceptors on the pumps and will
226966 Closed 2 09-pHov=04 18-Nov-04 2602486 {510} 581-6700 SCEMTRAL PETROLEUM MAINT COMP 05,6 and 9 - bilt acceptors at dispensers will not accept cash
230945 closed 2 10-pov-04 06-Dec-04 2602486 (510) 5B1-6700 ICENTRAL PETROLEUM MAINT COMP D2 & D4/5 cash accepter is not working
230946 Closed 2 19-Nov-04 19-Nov-04 2602486 (510) 581-6700 iGilbarco Helpdesk 06 CRIND printer is not printing receipts
234473 open 2 29-Nov-04 2602486 (510) 581-6700 JCENTRAL PETROLEUM MATNT COMP D2 & D10 will not accept cash
738960 Closed z 09-Dec-04 4~ 7an-0 2602486 (510) 5816700 ICENTRAL PETROLEUM MAINT COMP 5710 89 ot dispensing -
238995 open 2 09-Dec-04 2602486 (510) 581-6700 {CENTRAL PETROLEUM MATNT COMP 211 dispesers except 164 will not accept the new $20 bi1l.
247323 Closed 2 29-Dec-04 01-3an-05 2602486 (5107 5%1-5700 |cilbarco Halpdesk DE Reciept printer 15 not printing receipts. -
r {05/010 - 89 not dispensing, Tech with Central satd they would be back o fix
{ssue on po #238060 that was invoived and has not yet returned. Please contact
247349 Closed 2 29-Dec-04 04-1an-05 2602486 (510) 581-6700 |CENTRAL PETROLEUM MAINT COMP site with ETA. Thank you.
- - 06.7.0, and 10 A1] grades not pumping. Mo error messages. Flipping breakers
247791 open 2 30-pec-04 2602486 (510) 581-6700 [CENTRAL PETROLEUM MAINT COMP didn't help. Site has 10 dispensers.
248386 open 2 31-pec-04 2602486 (510) 581-6700 PCEMTRAL PETROLEUM MATNT COMP D10 and 4 are not accepting cash sales
243338 open 2 31-Dec-04 2602486 (510) 581-6700 ICENTRAL PETROLELM MATNT COMP 0f and 2 are mot dispensing, .
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